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Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3000 6000 9000
ppb

3000 6000 9000
ppb

45.33 22.66 0.00 22.66 45.33
ppb

27.32 13.66 0.00 13.66 27.32
ppb

0.98967 0.99483 1.00000 1.00522 1.01044
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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7.91 16.83 25.74 34.66 43.57
ppb

7.91 16.83 25.74 34.66 43.57
ppb

1.247 0.623 0.000 0.623 1.247
ppb

0.2711 0.1356 0.0000 0.1356 0.2711
ppb

0.98956 0.99478 1.00000 1.00528 1.01055
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.1138 0.2276 0.3413 0.4551
ppb

0.0000 0.1138 0.2276 0.3413 0.4551
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

0.98238 0.99119 1.00000 1.00897 1.01794
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.04 4.79 9.55 14.30 19.06
ppb

0.04 4.79 9.55 14.30 19.06
ppb

0.1969 0.0984 0.0000 0.0984 0.1969
ppb

0.1461 0.0731 0.0000 0.0731 0.1461
ppb

0.97410 0.98705 1.00000 1.01329 1.02659
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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